HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 489 by Representative Stokes

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, delete lines 18 through 22 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "(2)" to "(1)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, delete lines 6 through 12 in their entirety
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 3, at the beginning of line 13, change " $(\underline{6})$ " to " $(\underline{4})$ "
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 3, delete lines 17 through 24 in their entirety and insert the following:

15	"D. Nothing in this Section shall be construed to impose liability on
16	the provider of an interactive computer service as defined by 47 U.S.C.
17	230(f)(2), an information service as defined by 47 U.S.C. 153(24), or a
18	telecommunications service as defined by 47 U.S.C. 153(54), for content
19	provided by another person."